

SCHEDULE A - INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS. Detailed bid table with columns for Spec Section, Bid Item No., Description, Units, Unit Price, Quantity, Total, and multiple contractor columns (Graham Contracting Ltd., Razz Construction, Inc., Jansen Inc., Allied Construction Associates, Inc., Marshbank Construction, Inc., A-1 Landscaping and Construction, Inc., Titan Earthwork LLC) with sub-columns for Unit Price and Total.

SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE A: \$3,153,300							SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE A: \$ 3,260,232.00		SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE A: \$ 2,911,460.22		SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE A: \$ 3,825,310.10		SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE A: \$ 3,179,569.50		SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE A: \$ 2,676,587.00		SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE A: \$ 3,548,993.00		SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE A: \$ 3,102,688.00															
SCHEDULE B - UTILITIES							Sch A, Contractor total \$ 3,260,232.00		Sch A, Contractor total \$ 2,911,461.75		Sch A, Contractor total \$ 3,825,310.10		Sch A, Contractor total \$ 3,179,569.50		Sch A, Contractor total \$ 2,676,587.00		Sch A, Contractor total \$ 3,548,993.00		Sch A, Contractor total \$ 3,102,688.00															
Difference \$ -							Difference \$ -		Difference \$ (1.53)		Difference \$ -		Difference \$ -		Difference \$ -		Difference \$ (12,400.00)		Difference \$ -															
Spec Section	Bid Item No.	Description	Units	Unit Price	Quantity	Total																												
WATER MAIN																																		
7-09	98	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 4 In. Diam.	LF	\$100	55	\$5,500	\$	202.00	\$	11,110.00	\$	154.00	\$	8,470.00	\$	208.00	\$	11,440.00	\$	185.00	\$	10,175.00	\$	105.00	\$	5,775.00	\$	134.00	\$	7,370.00	\$	90.00	\$	4,950.00
7-09	99	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.	LF	\$125	55	\$6,875	\$	198.00	\$	10,890.00	\$	195.00	\$	10,725.00	\$	259.00	\$	14,245.00	\$	240.00	\$	13,200.00	\$	105.00	\$	5,775.00	\$	171.00	\$	9,405.00	\$	100.00	\$	5,500.00
7-09	100	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	LF	\$150	390	\$58,500	\$	245.00	\$	95,550.00	\$	181.00	\$	70,590.00	\$	268.00	\$	104,520.00	\$	250.00	\$	97,500.00	\$	112.00	\$	43,680.00	\$	220.00	\$	85,800.00	\$	150.00	\$	58,500.00
7-09	101	Service Connection, 1.5" Diam	EA	\$2,500	1	\$2,500	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	10,442.00	\$	10,442.00	\$	4,400.00	\$	4,400.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	5,410.00	\$	5,410.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00
7-12	102	Gate Valve, 4"	EA	\$1,000	1	\$1,000	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,055.00	\$	1,055.00	\$	1,401.00	\$	1,401.00	\$	850.00	\$	850.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	2,140.00	\$	2,140.00	\$	800.00	\$	800.00
7-12	103	Gate Valve, 6"	EA	\$1,200	1	\$1,200	\$	1,200.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	1,236.00	\$	1,236.00	\$	1,582.00	\$	1,582.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	2,840.00	\$	2,840.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
7-12	104	Gate Valve, 12"	EA	\$1,500	1	\$1,500	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	2,850.00	\$	2,850.00	\$	3,029.00	\$	3,029.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	7,100.00	\$	7,100.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00
7-14	105	Hydrant Assembly	EA	\$5,000	1	\$5,000	\$	4,800.00	\$	4,800.00	\$	5,070.00	\$	5,070.00	\$	5,407.00	\$	5,407.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	8,500.00	\$	8,500.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00
SANITARY SEWER																																		
7-05	106	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	EA	\$6,000	6	\$36,000	\$	6,200.00	\$	37,200.00	\$	8,250.00	\$	49,500.00	\$	6,058.00	\$	36,348.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	24,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	8,540.00	\$	51,240.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	54,000.00
7-17	107	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 12 In. Diam.	LF	\$125	140	\$17,500	\$	167.00	\$	23,380.00	\$	150.00	\$	21,000.00	\$	238.00	\$	33,320.00	\$	200.00	\$	28,000.00	\$	90.00	\$	12,600.00	\$	288.00	\$	40,320.00	\$	150.00	\$	21,000.00
7-17	108	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 15 In. Diam.	LF	\$150	740	\$111,000	\$	168.00	\$	124,320.00	\$	150.00	\$	111,000.00	\$	197.00	\$	145,780.00	\$	210.00	\$	155,400.00	\$	70.00	\$	51,800.00	\$	351.00	\$	259,740.00	\$	150.00	\$	111,000.00
7-08	109	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	SF		7,700		\$	1.00	\$	7,700.00	\$	2.00	\$	15,400.00	\$	1.00	\$	7,700.00	\$	0.05	\$	385.00	\$	1.00	\$	7,700.00	\$	12.00	\$	92,400.00	\$	2.50	\$	19,250.00
8-26	110	Joint Utility Trench	LF	\$50	1340	\$67,000	\$	128.00	\$	171,520.00	\$	128.50	\$	172,190.00	\$	130.00	\$	174,200.00	\$	67.00	\$	89,780.00	\$	145.00	\$	194,300.00	\$	43.00	\$	57,620.00	\$	80.00	\$	107,200.00
SHORELINE SALES TAX (10.2%): \$25,160							SHORELINE SALES TAX (10.2%): \$ 50,762.34		SHORELINE SALES TAX (10.2%): \$ 48,764.77		SHORELINE SALES TAX (10.2%): \$ 56,040.23		SHORELINE SALES TAX (10.2%): \$ 44,073.18		SHORELINE SALES TAX (10.2%): \$ 35,784.66		SHORELINE SALES TAX (10.2%): \$ 64,248.27		SHORELINE SALES TAX (10.2%): \$ 40,412.40															
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE B: \$338,800							SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE B: \$ 497,670.00		SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE B: \$ 478,086.00		SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE B: \$ 549,414.00		SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE B: \$ 432,090.00		SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE B: \$ 350,830.00		SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE B: \$ 629,885.00		SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE B: \$ 396,200.00															
Sch B, Contractor Total \$ 548,432.34							Sch B, Contractor Total \$ 526,850.77		Sch B, Contractor Total \$ 605,454.23		Sch B, Contractor Total \$ 476,163.18		Sch B, Contractor Total \$ 386,614.66		Sch B, Contractor Total \$ 694,133.27		Sch B, Contractor Total \$ 436,612.40																	
Sch B, Total Difference \$ -							Sch B, Total Difference \$ 0.00		Sch B, Total Difference \$ (0.00)		Sch B, Total Difference \$ -		Sch B, Total Difference \$ -		Sch B, Total Difference \$ -		Sch B, Total Difference \$ -																	
Total Construction Cost (Schedule A & B) \$3,492,100							Contractor Total Base Bid (A+B)=\$ 3,808,664.34		Contractor Total Base Bid (A+B)=\$ 3,438,312.52		Contractor Total Base Bid (A+B)=\$ 4,430,764.33		Contractor Total Base Bid (A+B)=\$ 3,655,732.68		Contractor Total Base Bid (A+B)=\$ 3,063,201.66		Contractor Total Base Bid (A+B)=\$ 4,255,526.27		Contractor Total Base Bid (A+B)=\$ 3,539,300.40															
Contractor Difference							Contractor Difference		Contractor Difference		Contractor Difference		Contractor Difference		Contractor Difference		Contractor Difference		Contractor Difference															
Schedule A Total \$ 3,260,232.00 \$ -							Schedule A Total \$ 2,911,460.22 \$ (16.53)		Schedule A Total \$ 3,825,310.10 \$ (10.00)		Schedule A Total \$ 3,179,569.50 \$ -		Schedule A Total \$ 2,676,587.00 \$ -		Schedule A Total \$ 3,548,993.00 \$ (12,400.00)		Schedule A Total \$ 3,102,688.00 \$ -																	
Schedule B Total \$ 548,432.34 \$ -							Schedule B Total \$ 526,850.77 \$ (0.00)		Schedule B Total \$ 605,454.23 \$ (10.00)		Schedule B Total \$ 476,163.18 \$ -		Schedule B Total \$ 386,614.66 \$ -		Schedule B Total \$ 694,133.27 \$ -		Schedule B Total \$ 436,612.40 \$ -																	
Total Base Bid (A+B) \$ 3,808,664.34 \$ -							Total Base Bid (A+B) \$ 3,438,310.99 \$ (11.51)		Total Base Bid (A+B) \$ 4,430,764.33 \$ (10.00)		Total Base Bid (A+B) \$ 3,655,732.68 \$ -		Total Base Bid (A+B) \$ 3,063,201.66 \$ -		Total Base Bid (A+B) \$ 4,243,126.27 \$ (12,400.00)		Total Base Bid (A+B) \$ 3,539,300.40 \$ -																	